

ATION FORM COVER SHEET 'ATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

- 102280723 - ▼	Y Y Y Y
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ Stephen B. Corn, M.D.
Children's Medical Center Corporation	
11-12-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	30 Firebrick Boad Suite 202
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 30 Firebrick Road, Suite 202
☐ Other	
	City: Sharon State: MA Zip: 02067
Execution Date: October 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,385,139
Additional numbers at	 bached? ⊑∎Yes ⊠∎ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7.7.4.6 (07.050.0.44)
Name: <u>Kristin Mendoza, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
Morrison, Mahoney & Miller, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 250 Summer Street	6. Deposit account number.
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Kristin A. Mendoza	tind Mondra Musson
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total marker of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

11/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000325 5385139

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0926

Patent Assignment

of the rights, title and interest in CMCC Case No. 252

WHEREAS, Stephen B. Corn has invented a certain improvement in "Anesthesia Machine Valve Tester" described in an issued United States Patent, Patent No. 5,385,139 and to which the Children's Medical Center Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, holds the full and undivided interest;

WHEREAS, Stephen B. Corn, as inventor on the above referenced patent desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with the Children's Hospital, including a Memorandum of Agreement dated October 21, 2002;

NOW THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern be it known that in consideration of the execution of said agreements, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Children's Hospital Medical Center Corporation ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to ASSIGNEE, Stephen B. Corn, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) of its entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. the above-captioned United States Patent;
- 2. all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent derived from the above-referenced United States Patent which have been or may be subsequently filed;
- 3. all original and reissued patents which have been or may subsequently be issued in the United States or in any foreign country on the above-referenced United States Patent;

AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvement to the ASSIGNEE;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will:

- a) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on the above-referenced United States Patent; and
- b) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers.

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION

By: Double Foundard

Name: DONALD P. LOMBARDI
Chief Intellectual Property Officer

Title:

Date: 10/28/02

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0927